1/6
© 2017 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 60AP001E Rev.001
2017.4
© 2018 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 61UG015E Rev.002
NOV.2018
User’s Guide
Switching Regulator Series
Isolated Flyback DC/DC Converter

12
13
D1
D2
C2C1
C3
R4C6R3C4
R5
VIN
4/6
User’s Guide BD7F200HFN-EVK-001
© 2018 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 61UG015E Rev.002
NOV.2018
Bill of Materials
No. Value Description Size Part Number / Series Manufactuer
C1 1μF Capacitor, Chip, 50V, X7R 2012 GRM21BR71H105KA12 MURATA
C2 4.7μF Capacitor, Chip, 50V, X7R 3216 GRM31CR71H475KA12 MURATA
C3 - Notinstalled - - -
C4 - Notinstalled - - -
C5 470pF Capacitor, Chip, 50V, X7R 1608 GRM188R71H471KA01 MURATA
C6 - Notinstalled - - -
C7 22μF Capacitor, Chip, 25V, X7R 3225 GRM32ER71E226KE15 MURATA
C8 22μF Capacitor, Chip, 25V, X7R 3225 GRM32ER71E226KE15 MURATA
C9 22μF Capacitor, Chip, 25V, X7R 3225 GRM32ER71E226KE15 MURATA
C10 22μF Capacitor, Chip, 25V, X7R 3225 GRM32ER71E226KE15 MURATA
C11 - Notinstalled - - -
C12 - Notinstalled - - -
C13 - Notinstalled - - -
C14 - Notinstalled - - -
D1 RB160MM-40 Diode, Schottky PMDU RB160MM-40 ROHM
D2 TFZ18B Diode, Zener TUMD2M TFZ18B ROHM
D3 RB160MM-90 Diode, Schottky PMDU RB160MM-90 ROHM
D4 - Notinstalled - - -
D5 RB160MM-90 Diode, Schottky PMDU RB160MM-90 ROHM
D6 - Notinstalled - - -
D7 RB160MM-90 Diode, Schottky PMDU RB160MM-90 ROHM
D8 - Notinstalled - - -
D9 RB160MM-90 Diode, Schottky PMDU RB160MM-90 ROHM
D10 - Notinstalled - - -
R1 1MΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1% 1005 MCR01MZPF1004 ROHM
R2 120kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1% 1005 MCR01MZPF1203 ROHM
R3 - Short - - -
R4 3.9kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1% 1005 MCR01MZPF3901 ROHM
R5 78.7kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/16W, 1% 1005 MCR01MZPF7872 ROHM
R6 1kΩ Resistor, Chip, 2/5W, 1% 2012 ESR10EZPF1001 ROHM
R7 3.3kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1% 1608 MCR03EZPFX3301 ROHM
R8 3.3kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1% 1608 MCR03EZPFX3301 ROHM
R9 3.3kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1% 1608 MCR03EZPFX3301 ROHM
R10 3.3kΩ Resistor, Chip, 1/10W, 1% 1608 MCR03EZPFX3301 ROHM
T1 27μH